== IE I KK B
PARTS LIST
IN—Y) X

LSWNH-28BL-20
LSWNH-28BL-20-TA

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.,LTD.



H X

CONTENTS

e Page
i, ik 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)
LR 3,4
ARM TOP COVER
X, L&y, T—1)— 5,6
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
Hz& bdHEZE 7.8
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
EL A, EEOuk 9,10
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
K5 BzEXT) T 11,12
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
T, TAN)LNT—1)— FEYHLA ' 13, 14
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
iR, XYL E. EYE 15, 16
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
N L—, EZYRETHEE 17,18
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM
hNEXE &) .. IE 19, 20
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK
NEXTE(E).IE 21, 22
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK
HTHR 23, 24
TENSION BRACKET
HiE 25, 26
LUBRICATION
REE 27, 28
BOBBIN WINDER
TREM1 29, 30
ACCESSORIES 1
FTEm2 31,32
ACCESSORIES 2
Y T 33, 34

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS




HiR. EiR

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)




Eik. Fik
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

HREES|S|5| A
No | PARTS No % &|ary ) DESCRIPTION
1 | 40102 | x| 1 | @ik FACE PLATE
2 | 15037 | x| 1 | @i/ itk FACE PLATE SPRING
3 | 15039 x| x| 2 | @i/ RitHhl SCREW  1/8X44 1=3.5
4 {15036 x| x| 1 | EiRGE HINGE
5 | 15039 x| 3 | EREHEILHAL SCREW  1/8X44 1=3.5
6 | 15039 x| 3 |@iRitEHBL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
7 | 40106 x| x| 1 |ZiR (EiRAD ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 *|%| 4 |ZiK (@IRE) HRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=8.0
9 | 40105 x| 1 |Zig (F—1ED ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 115037  [*|*| 1 |=i&k (F—vu @) 3+ ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 | 15039 kx| 2 |ZEil (F—VUE) "FitdHBL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
12 {15036 | *|*| 1 |Zig (F—V @) BH HINGE
13 (15039 | *|*| 3 |Eik (F—V ) HFiLHHL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
14 [ 15039 *[x| 3 | =R (F—U@) kHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
15 [ 40104-01 | *|*| 1 | kiR — bR F Y (H) GASKET
16 | 40104-02| %| x| 1 | EdRS— bsSv ¥ (E) GASKET
17 | 30066 x|*| 14 | EigitdHh L SCREW M5X0.8 L=12
18 | 4170 x|*x| 4 | F—LEHNR—1EHRD SCREW M5X0.8 L=7
19 | 25815 x[*x| 1 | 7—LEHI— ARM COVER (UPPER)
23111004 |x|x| 1 |zAEFHLY 0IL REGULATOR
24 | 15086 =[x 1 | AR/ R 0IL CONTROL SPRING
25 | 10597 *|x| 1 |HFAGHLYIEHRL SCREW  1/8X40  L=3.3
26 | 8040 x| x| 1 | HAGHR AR LEHRLC SCREW  9/64X40  L=8.0
27 111142 | *|*| 1 |BAGSH/ RIEHR LT v— | WASHER
28 140118 | *|x| 2 | P—LTLie RUBBER
29 140118 | x|*| 2 | P—ATLie RUBBER
30130046 |x|*| 1 | 7—RELEDHRL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
31 | 40266 ¥|x| 1 | 7—LEHI— ARM SIDE COVER (REAR)
32137509  |*|x| 2 | 7F—LEh/;A—1EHRL SCREW M5X0.8 1=6.0




iR

ARM TOP COVER




ki
ARM TOP COVER

HRES TR EHR
No | PARTS No :% 1 Qry =2 DESCRIPTION
1 [40103-01]*|*| 1 | £ (%) ARM TOP COVER (LEFT)
2 | 11007 x| %| 1 [HEOTEE 0IL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 14010302 *|*| 1 | L& (&) ARM TOP COVER (MIDDLE)
4 | 40103-03| *|*| 1 | £ (H) ARM TOP COVER (RIGHT)
5 (40118 *|*| 2 | FiIRTLE (B20) RUBBER CAP
6 | 15061 x| 1 | $ahENE > PIN
7 | 8009 | x| 1 | #HERSY A vEHRC SCREN  15/64X28 L=1.5
8 | 15057 ¥ x| 1 | $5HERS 1 VI 0IL REGULATING DIAL
9 | 11006 x| x| 2 | Bik%H ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
10 [ 13076-02| *| *| 2 | EiR&%LHEF v F NUT
12 | 40119 ¥ %| 4 | ElRTLIE  (B9) RUBBER CAP
13 | 40123 x| x| 1 | XFEHN— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
14 | 271174 *[x| 1 | XFHh/A\—1kHRL SCREN  M4X0.7  L=10.0
15 | 31208 x|*| 1 | XKEHANA—LLHRLES SPRING WASHER
16 | 15058 x| 1 | $RiHEET 0IL REGULATING STUD
17 | 15059 x| x| 1 | HHERATY LY OIL REGULATING STUD SPRING
18 | 10682 x| x| 1 | @R (L) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
19 | 19510 x| x| 1 | m@HRET (L) EHRLC SCREN  9/64X40 L=6.5
20 | 10760 x[x| 1 |@HRHEHF(F) ZzILF FELT
21 1 10759-A | *| %] 1 | @HREHTF(F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
22 | 19510 | %| 1 | @HRENT(F) tkHHL SCREW  9/64X40 L=6.5
23 | 34628 x| x| 1 | 7—Lkt ARM THREAD GUIDE
24 | 34629 x| %| 1 | FT—LikEITLEHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=8.0
25 | 38264 x| *%| 2 | 7—L&RENT ARM THREAD GUIDE
26 | 30601 x| x| 2 | FT—LREITLEHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=10.0
27 | 90625 ¥ x| 2 |EYDyTy— SPRING WASHER 5




XK, b, J—1—

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

30

V

\LHTILALALRLATA

i

=

\)

A\

\\

\

\

0




XiE, L@y, T—1—

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
HaES|§ S| B%

No | PARTS No E § QrY 24 DESCRIPTION

1 [ 25801 *|*| 1 | £&& ARM SHAFT

2 | 11042 k| %| 1 | E#didE OIL WICK

3 119504 | *|*| 1 | E#mSdHaL OIL STOP SCREW  5/16X28 L=6.0
4 136006 |*|*| 1 |45 FE—v3> AL CRANK MOTION CAM

5 | 10521 | x| 1 | EBRHBL POSITION SCREW  1/4X28 1=20.0
6 [ 10522 [*|*| 1 |iEoRL SET SCREW 1/4X28  1=14.0

7 110524 |*|*| 1 |sHEHS oo EEHRL (E) | SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4X28  L=6.5
8 | 70016 |*|*| 1 |sHESS Vs E SR L (&) | SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4X28  L=4.5
9 |34105C |*|-| 1 | =8 &) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.

9 | 15504C |-|*| 1 |=F ) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.

10 | 34105 |*|-| 1 | =& THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

1015504 |-|*| 1 | X% THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

11115026 |=*|*| 1 | =ma= THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12 [ 15013 | *|*| 1 | XEE> THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13110528 |*|*| 1 |[gHErS 24 NEEDLE BAR CONNEGTING LINK
14110523  |*|*| 1 |$#4E55 096> NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15110728  |*|*| 1 | XE#=ms OIL WICK

16 [ 11042 [ *[*| 1 | XEE @& OIL WICK

17 |1 10726 x| 1 | #HEFEIS T E VRS OIL WICK

1815038 | *|*| 1 |@TLiz RUBBER OIL STOPPER

1925179 |[*|*| 1 | XEE EHAL SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=9.0

20 118006 | *|*| 1 | E#aA %L (&) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21110725 | *|*| 2 | L824 F) 2Lk 0IL FELT

22 110563 | *|*| 1 | k&A% F) Tvyivy— WASHER

23 (19417 | *|*| 1 | L&A %)L @) iHRL SET SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.5

24 | 10551 x| x| 1 | XEBSH THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD

25 | 3052 x| x| 1 | REASHLEDHRLE SCREW  9/64X40  L=4.5
26119427 | *[*| 1 |BZ FFHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
27119508 | *|*| 2 | h®Z EFHLIEDHRLE SET SCREW 1/4X40  1=5.5

28 110772C | *|*| 1 | E@#&Ow K &) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29110772 | *|*| 1 | EEEEO Y K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
30110773 | *|*| 1 | bs#EfEO Y K=— KJL_7 >4 | NEEDLE BEARING

31111879 | *|*| 1 | X L FHLAS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32110573 | *|*| 2 |hBZ ETFHLAS—1EHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
33125192 |*|*| 1 [R)L+rTF—y ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
34110574 |*|*| 2 | R brT=yyos BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE

35 | 17019-A |*|*| 1 | R +rT—yikHhl SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=7.5
3625619 |*|*| 1 | R rT—yERL POSITION SCREW  1/4X40

37 [17019-A [*|*| 1 [N +rT—ykrhal SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=1.5

38 | 10464-WH| *|*| 1 | &4 3>4 Rt ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT

39 | 40130 ||| 1 |%B=HS5— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR

40 | 21171 ¥ k| 2 | REEHS—1tHRL SET SCREW

41110567 |*|*| 1 | kagRFy o4 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING

42 140133  [*[*| 1 | rEARFU LT HS— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 123637 |*|*| 2 | L&@&RFTYLEFAS—1tHRL SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=1.5

44 110568 | *[*| 1 | L8745 1)4 (GEAL) | BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45140134  [*[*| 1 | EEIRFULHHE—2 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER

46 | 25170  [*|*| 1 | E&#AF Y55 —21tHial SET SCREW  17/64X32  1=20.0
47 | 15162-A [ *|*| 1 | 77—y MACHINE PULLEY

48 110576 | *|*| 1 | F—y&BrOA L POSITION SCREW  15/64X28  1=21.0
49 110579 [*[*| 1 | F—ytdHRL SET SCREW  15/64X28  1=20.0
50 [ 19505 |*|%| 1 | F—ymua L MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 11/32X28 L=11.0




A, PR
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

17

19

16

20 21

1 CA4ile Qe ettt nting

3

35 <

3




A, PHEZE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

HRES ||| AH
No | PARTS No %% QTyY a5 DESCRIPTION
1 [ 10467-WH [*[*| 1 |#Hx# PRESSER BAR
2 | 25806 x| k| 1 [#WAEAEL (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 25163 x| 1 |HMAEALL (F) kHRL SET SCREW  17/64X32 L=11.0
4 | 25208 || 1 | HMAEENR PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
5 | 25678 ¥ x| 1 | HAEFEHNLELRLC SCREW 9/64X40 1=6.5
6 | 36729 x| x| 1 | ERE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
7 | 15568 ¥ 1 | ERELERLC SCREW M6X1 L=8.0
10 | 18479 ¥k 1 | WzEEE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11 {19518 ¥+ 1 | WABEEETHEHRL PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 L=14.0
12 | 10546-A | *|*| 1 |BZ&EHZTFIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13 | 10547 x| 1 | B ERETTRIER TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
16 | 40407 *[%| 1 | R EFLA— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 | 25164 ¥[%| 1 |BEIEFLA—E DL HINGE SCREW  11/64X40
18 | 10185 x| 1 |4 Z (1/47) (1=#) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT (1/4™) (Std.)
18 [ 10185-TA [—|*| 1 [#38Z (1/4") (E:#) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT (1/4) (Std.)
19 | 18484 ¥ %[ 1 |4 ZEHRLC SCREW  9/64X40 L=10.0
20 | 10677 * % 1 | Az EHR LTy v — WASHER
21 [ 1093701 | *|*| 1 [ 24 2H—H—F (1/47) (3Z#) |FINGER GUARD (1/47) (Std.)
22 110558C |*|x| 1 | < OFEty+ LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 | 10558 x[*| 1 | < ooF LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 x| %[ 1 | <OFESE (X) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 | 10556 | k| 1 | < DEEE () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 ¥ x| 1 [FEhitBE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 | 18480 ¥ 1 | <OFIEHRL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 1=8.0
28 [ 10548-A |[*|*| 1 |#BZEHZHELIEHE P/B, LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 ¥k 1 | ABEREFREAEDIRE POSITIONING PIN
30 | BSO1304 | *|*| 1 Wzﬁ#ﬂ%ﬁ%hi&)#ﬁm&')hb SCREW  1/4X28  L=18
31 [ 10490-WH |*|*| 1 | himzi% - |VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 | 10554 ¥ | 1 | hi@xEZX Ty oy VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33 | 10553-A | *|*| 1 |hiEzERTY L5 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 ¥ 1 | I ERLAL SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
35| 10285¢C ¥ x| 1 [ chiZ (1/47) () (Z#) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (1/4”) COMP. (Std.)
36 | 10285-CA | *|*| 1 | h3®Z (1/4") (48) (&) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (1/4™) COMP. (Std.)
37 | 10662 || 1 |z EHRL PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
38 | 19425 k] 1 | Eh LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 | 10514 x[x] 2 | S LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 x| x| 1 | HEE#@E R C SCREW  1/4%28
41 | 10728 * x| 1 | EHEE 4 UiHS OIL WICK
42 | 19516 x[*[ 1 |H#@E R LSy b NUT  1/4X28 _
43 | 40107 ¥ x| 1 | EFE&ESTE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 (19420 x| % 1 | ETFTEEL DI EHSHRL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
45 [ 10775 ¥k 1 | EEEOY FERE HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 ¥[x| 1 | EEHEOY FERLT v v— WASHER
47 [ 10774 ¥ 1 | EEHEOY KR4S LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 [ 17114 *[%| 1 | EE&OY FEREF Y b NUT  7/32X32
49 | 37215 *[¥| 1 | LEFOY FRRhUES WASHER
50 | 10483-WH | *|*| 1 |&E+E=R NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME GUIDE
51 [ 11953 *[%| 2 |$HELEERIERLE SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5




ftiEL A, EfOy bk
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK GONNECTION




HELo, EFOy R

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

BRES f SIEH
No | PARTS No § % QrY e DESCRIPTION
1 34633 x[x| 1 [##ELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 11875 *[*| 1 [#HELEEY HINGE STUD
3 | 25179 ¥[¥| 1 [#BTEEEHRLC SET SCREW  17/64X32  1=9.0
4 [15117 *¥|x| 1 |#HELEERNIEER SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 (8100 *[x| 2 [#ETREFELIEKRESDRLC SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
6 | 15031 ¥ x| 1 | $HELEHE 0IL WICK
7 | 34037 *[x| 1 |445—n NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 *[x| 2 |4 45—)LEHRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
9 | 10728 ¥ x| 1 |$HELEEVHEE OIL WICK
10 | 25808 IEImEE:: NEEDLE BAR
11 | 25637 *[x| 1 | ¢tiEaE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 | 13365 *[x| 1 |[#EFREHoOHRL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0
13 [ 10726 x| 1 | #EREHRES OIL WICK
14 | 25670-04 | x| %| 1 |[&H# (1/4")H U4 (#8) (IEHE) | NEEDLE CLMP COMP. (1/4") Std.
15 | B140553 |*|*| 2 |#titHHal NEEDLE SET SCREW  1/8X40 L=4.5
16 | NO122 *(-| 2 |#  DPX17 ft22 NEEDLE DPX17 #22
16 |No124 | -|=%| 2 |8  DPXi7 #24 NEEDLE DPX17 #24
17 | 25802 *[*| 1 | EZEYE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18111876C |*|*| 1 | EZVERE (#) SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 | 11877 x[x| 1 | EXYERE SLIDE BLOCK
20| 11876 ¥|*x| 1 | EZEYEE RL SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21 | 10581 * x| 1 | EXEUEE RLIEHRUE SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
22 | 34624 * (x| 1 |EEOY K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 * x| 2 |EEOy FREGHRL ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40
24 110728 x| 1 [EEEOw KES OIL WICK
25 | 25602 x| x| 1 |EE ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 25603 ¥ x| 1 |[EEHHRL PINCH SCREW  1/4X24
27 | 34023 *| x| 1 |EEov K N Bl HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 * x| 1 |@EEOYF N BhliFy b NUT  9/32X28
29 115019 *[ k| 1 |BUEHREDE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 | 10754 *[%| 1 [ ZUEEFEIFHEHRL PINCH SCREW  6.75X24 L=16.0
31 | 34024 *|*| 1 |#E&EOv K X BhlU HINGE SCREW  5/16X28
32 | 34026 x| x| 1 | YA T FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 *[%| 1 |#EEOyF K BRU79%- WASHER
34 | 50155 *|*| 1 |@E&ZEoyF X BhUist NUT
3510778 EIREE: OIL WICK
36 | 10779 *[x| 1 |HSEAEEY CLIP

_10‘.




